BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Resource Plan of Aquila, Inc., )
d/b/a Aquila Networks-MPS and Aquila ) Case No. EO-2007-0298
Networks L&P Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-22 )

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Judah Rose, certify that [ have reviewed the Commission'’s rule prescribing the
procedure for handling confidential in‘formatioﬁv(4 CSR 240-2.135) and that I will comply
with the requirements of the rule. Ihave been retained by DOGWOOD ENERGY, LLC

(“Dogwood”) to consult and participate in this proceeding.

Dated: May [, 2007 /{\// /Z //351{

/ Judah Rose
MANAGING DIRECTOR
ICF International
9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031 :
Telephone: (703) 934-3926
Facsimile: (703) 934-3968
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a correct copy of the foregoing was sent via U.S. Mail or
electronic transmittal on this 16th day of May, 2007, to:

General Counsel Office

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Paul A. Boudreau, Esq.

Aquila Networks — L & P

312 East Capitol Avenue

PO Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

Russell L. Mitten

Aquila Networks L & P
312 E. Capitol Ave.

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Mary Ann Young

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110
myoung(654@aol.com

Curtis D. Blanc

Kansas City Power & Light
1201 Walnut, 20" Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
Curtis.Blanc@kcepl.com

David Woodsmall

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com
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Lewis Mills

Office of Public Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Nathan Williams

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O.Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Lisa Robertson

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
1100 Frederick Avenue

St. Joseph, MO 64501
Irobertson@ci.st-joseph.mo.us

William D. Steinmeier

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110
wds@wdspc.com

Shelley A. Woods

Missouri Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov

Stuart Conrad

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209

Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

/s/ Paul S. DeFord

An Attorney for Dogwood Energy LLC




